COMMISSIONERS COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Brooke Scullin
Rebecca Royer
Rita Cox
Rashae Tate
Jeffrey Bailey
Stephan Phillips
Victoria Waller

Corrections

Kamilu Asalu

Clint Davis

Dvoderick Nance
Matthew Cano Maldonado

Current Dept
Purchasing
District Attorney
District Clerk
Jail Operations
Constable PCT 1
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
3201
3501
2301
5030
5510
5030
3101

5030
5030
5030
5030

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title

Buyer Assistant

Administrative Secretary
Collections Clerk

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Deputy Constable

Detention Officer

Vehicle Registration Clerk

Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

Crnt Salary
$39,282
$41,838
$36,238
$32,467
$73,338
$40,801
$30,481

$42,001
$42,001
$42,001
$40,001

Grade
533
534
532
531
555
550
530

550
550
550
550

January 25, 2021

New Dept

Fire Marshal
District Attorney
District Clerk
Jail Operations
Constable PCT 4
Magistrate
District Clerk

Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept #
5701
3501
2301
5030
5570
0213
2301

5030
5030
5030
5030

New Title New Salary
Tech I $33,390
Victim Assistance Coordinator $44,573
Deputy District Clk I $36,238
Detention Officer $41,193
Deputy Constable $73,338
Legal Clerk I PT $15.60/hr
Collections Clerk $34,990
Detention Officer $43,261
Detention Officer $43,261
Detention Officer $43,261
Detention Officer $41,201

Grade

530
535
532
550
555
531
532

550
550
550
550

Min?

YES

YES

YES

% chg
-15%
7%
0%
27%
0%
-60%
15%

3%
3%
3%
3%

Eff Date

1/25/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/25/2021
1/25/2021
1/25/2021

1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021
1/11/2021

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Lateral

HR Pre-Approval; FT-PT

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

Wage Movement
Wage Movement
Wage Movement
Wage Movement



