COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

January 25, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Brooke Scullin	Purchasing	3201	Buyer Assistant	\$39,282	533	Fire Marshal	5701	Tech I	\$33,390	530		-15%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion
Rebecca Royer	District Attorney	3501	Administrative Secretary	\$41,838	534	District Attorney	3501	Victim Assistance Coordinator	\$44,573	535	YES	7%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Rita Cox	District Clerk	2301	Collections Clerk	\$36,238	532	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk I	\$36,238	532		0%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Rashae Tate	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$32,467	531	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	YES	27%	1/11/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jeffrey Bailey	Constable PCT 1	5510	Deputy Constable	\$73,338	555	Constable PCT 4	5570	Deputy Constable	\$73,338	555		0%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Stephan Phillips	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,801	550	Magistrate	0213	Legal Clerk I PT	\$15.60/hr	531		-60%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; FT-PT
Victoria Waller	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,481	530	District Clerk	2301	Collections Clerk	\$34,990	532	YES	15%	1/25/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
<u>Corrections</u>														
Kamilu Asalu	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,261	550		3%	1/11/2021	Wage Movement
Clint Davis	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,261	550		3%	1/11/2021	Wage Movement
Dvoderick Nance	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$42,001	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$43,261	550		3%	1/11/2021	Wage Movement
Matthew Cano Maldonado	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$40,001	550	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,201	550		3%	1/11/2021	Wage Movement